NOTICE OF JOINT EXECUTIVE SESSION MEETING CASS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY COUNCIL COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2023 COMMISSIONERS HEARING ROOM

The Cass County Commissioners, County Council, and County Redevelopment Commission will meet in Joint Executive Session on Friday, November 17, 2023, immediately following Regular Scheduled 9:00 a.m. Meeting in the Cass County Commissioners Hearing Room at the Cass County Government Center, located on the 2nd floor at 200 Court Park, Logansport, IN, 46947.

The Cass County Commissioners, County Council, and County Redevelopment Commission will be meeting pursuant to I.C. 5-14-1,5-6.1(b)(4)(H) to interview and negotiate with industrial or commercial prospects or agents of industrial or commercial prospects.